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Projects Approved and TIP amended
by the Cheyenne Mpo Policy Committee on
June 27, 2006

FY "06 - '08 TIP AMENDMENT Projects

Greenway crossing at College Drive
Reconstruct two of three existing box culverts under College Drive, a bridge
over drainage, the alteration of a diversion structure and path
U-0210
City of Cheyenne
2007
$354,000 Transportation Enhancement Activity — Local (TEAL)
88,500 Local Matching Funds - City
$442,500 Total

Allison Road

Reconstruction of portions of Allison Road between Parsley and South
Greeley Highway to help fund the reconstruction of the road to provide for the
new South High School

U-4056
City of Cheyenne/Laramie County
2009

$1,000,000 Surface Transportation Program — Urban (STP-U)

1,000,000 Local Matching Funds — City/County/LCSD#1
$2,000,000 Total

Pershing Boulevard & Pershing/Converse/19™ Intersection
Reconstruct Pershing Boulevard between Dunn and Converse Avenue and
rebuild the intersection of Pershing/Converse/19th
U-4002
City of Cheyenne
2010
$2,500,000 Surface Transportation Program — Urban (STP-U)
2,117,000 Local Matching Funds - City
$4,617,000 Total



Amended 2006 TIP Summary for TRANSIT Program - June, 2006

STREET TOTAL
PROJECT DESCRIPTION TYPE FUNCTION CATEGORY FUNDING SOURCE AMOUNT
AMOUNT
NAME
FTA 5307 911
New storage Construction of a new Directly FEDERAL
;ngntenance ;oéag derhir:ii,ltrrl;?ircl)ince provided Capital Outlay Facilities Section 5309 392
- " service NON
facility facility FEDERAL MATCHTRAN 323 1626
Directly FTA 50
New Bus Low Floor Bus provided Capital Outlay Rolling Stock FEDERAL
service Section 5309 81
NON
FEDERAL MATCHTRAN 33 164
GRAND TOTAL 3405



Amended 2008 TIP Summary for TRANSIT Program - June, 2006

STREET TOTAL
PROJECT DESCRIPTION TYPE FUNCTION CATEGORY FUNDING SOURCE AMOUNT
AMOUNT
NAME
Replacement Three Replacement Directly FEDERAL FTA 232
Buges Buses <30' with provided Capitol Outlay Rolling Stock
wheelchair access service
NON FEDERAL MATCHTRAN 58 290
Directl FEDERAL FTA 80
Preventive General preventive Ctly Operations and .
Mai ) provided ; Maintenance
aintenance maintenance service maintenance
NON FEDERAL MATCHTRAN 20 100
. FEDERAL FTA 4
Directly .
General . ; Operations and .
Equi General Equipment provided ) Maintenance
quipment service maintenance
NON FEDERAL MATCHTRAN 1 5
. FEDERAL FTA 598
Operatin General operatin Directly Operations and
PE 9 . P 9 provided PS Other (Transit)
assistance assistance service maintenance
NON FEDERAL MATCHTRAN 598
SECTION
5311 60
SECTION IlIIB 58 1314
GRAND TOTAL 1705



Laramie County

2006
[-80 Warren [nterchange 3455
[-8(} Roundtop Interchange 358

Chevenne/College & 12th/Lincolnway/Pershing
Lincolnway & Pershing

CR 149/Burns North 8-18

1-25 Chevenne Marginal

Chevenne/1 6th Street Snvder - Warren
2007

[-25/ Cheyenne Marginal 7-11
[-25/ Clear Creek 8.4 SBL
[-25/Lake Absarraca 122
1-80/Cribbon Avenue 361
I-80/Cheyenne-Pine Bluffs 365-401
I-180/Cheyenne 8-10

LS 83/Meriden Rest Area 53.8

Chevenne/West Lincolnway Westland Rd.-I-80
Cheyenne/TJS 30 East various intersections

Chevenne/College & 12th/Lincolnway/Dell Range
Lincolnway & Pershing

$258 K

$5.0M

$331 K

§7.6 M

$500 K

3.0 M

$§750K

$500 K
$151 K
$73 M
$294 K
$83 K

$§5.7M
$1.0M

$500 K

6-2-06

tower lighting
comp date 10-31-06

mterchange/widen
comp date 10-31-06

upgrade signals
comp date 10-31-06

reconstruction
comp date 11-30-07

cable guardrail
{August, 2006 let)

replace curb/gutter

tower lighting

accel/decel lane
(over program)

bridge repairs/overlas
drainage
dowels/bridges
lighting

tower light
reconstruction

turn lanes

accel lanes



Cheyenne/College Drive Lincolnway-Dell Range

2008

[-25/Cheyenne South
I-25/Cheyenne North
US 85

Laramie County 124-2
(Old Yellowstone Road)

2009

[-25/Randall Avenue Interchange

Cheyenne/Bishop & Hynds
Cheyenne/Pershing Blvd

Cheyenne/Summit Rd

-

01

=

Cheyenne/East Lincolnway

WYO 210 (Happy Jack Rd)
Gilchrist Section

[

1

i

[-25/Vandehei Interchange

[

01

[ 8]

[-25/Speer Interchange

WYO 210
Curt Gowdy Section

0-7 NBL
17-30
17-56

4.8

11
7/2.5
I-25 - Pioneer

Ridge Rd - College

Big Horn-College

10-20

13.8

20-27

$257 K

$12.7M
$12M
$1.8m

$255K

$7.8 M
$300K
$4.0 M

$848 K

$2.6 M

$12.3 M

$29M

$5.7M

$9.6 M

micro surfacing

reconstruction
deck overlay
passing lanes

replace bridge

replace bridge
extend pipe
reconstruction

reconstruction

overlay/sidewalks

widen/overlay

widen/roundabout

interchange

widen/overlay



