Projects Approved and TIP amended by the Cheyenne Mpo Policy Committee on June 27, 2006

FY '06 - '08 TIP AMENDMENT Projects

PROJECT: Greenway crossing at College Drive

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct two of three existing box culverts under College Drive, a bridge

over drainage, the alteration of a diversion structure and path

ROUTE NUMBER: U-0210

LEAD AGENCY: City of Cheyenne

FUNDING YEAR 2007

AND SOURCE: \$354,000 Transportation Enhancement Activity – Local (TEAL)

88,500 Local Matching Funds - City

\$442,500 Total

PROJECT: Allison Road

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruction of portions of Allison Road between Parsley and South

Greeley Highway to help fund the reconstruction of the road to provide for the

new South High School

ROUTE NUMBER: U-4056

LEAD AGENCY: City of Cheyenne/Laramie County

FUNDING YEAR 2009

AND SOURCE: \$1,000,000 Surface Transportation Program – Urban (STP-U)

1,000,000 Local Matching Funds – City/County/LCSD#1

\$2,000,000 Total

PROJECT: Pershing Boulevard & Pershing/Converse/19th Intersection

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct Pershing Boulevard between Dunn and Converse Avenue and

rebuild the intersection of Pershing/Converse/19th

ROUTE NUMBER: U-4002

LEAD AGENCY: City of Cheyenne

FUNDING YEAR 2010

AND SOURCE: \$2,500,000 Surface Transportation Program – Urban (STP-U)

2,117,000 Local Matching Funds - City

\$4,617,000 Total

Amended 2006 TIP Summary for TRANSIT Program - June, 2006

STREET PROJECT NAME	DESCRIPTION	ТҮРЕ	FUNCTION	CATEGORY	FUNDING	SOURCE	AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
New storage and maintenance facility	Construction of a new storage, maintenance and administration facility	Directly provided service	Capital Outlay	Facilities	FEDERAL	FTA 5307	911	
						Section 5309	392	
					NON FEDERAL	MATCHTRAN	323	1626
New Bus	Low Floor Bus	Directly provided service	Capital Outlay	Rolling Stock	FEDERAL	FTA	50	
						Section 5309	81	
					NON FEDERAL	MATCHTRAN	33	164

GRAND TOTAL

3405

Amended 2008 TIP Summary for TRANSIT Program - June, 2006

STREET PROJECT NAME	DESCRIPTION	TYPE	FUNCTION	CATEGORY	FUNDING	SOURCE	AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
Replacement Buses	Three Replacement Buses <30' with wheelchair access	Directly provided service	Capitol Outlay	Rolling Stock	FEDERAL	FTA	232	
					NON FEDERAL	MATCHTRAN	58	290
Preventive Maintenance	General preventive maintenance	Directly provided service	Operations and maintenance	Maintanana	FEDERAL	FTA	80	
				Maintenance	NON FEDERAL	MATCHTRAN	20	100
General Equipment	General Equipment	Directly provided service	Operations and maintenance	Maintenance	FEDERAL	FTA	4	
					NON FEDERAL	MATCHTRAN	1	5
Operating assistance	General operating assistance	Directly provided service	Operations and maintenance	Other (Transit)	FEDERAL	FTA	598	
					NON FEDERAL	MATCHTRAN	598	
						SECTION 5311	60	
						SECTION IIIB	58	1314

Laramie County			6-2-06			
<u>2006</u>						
I-80 Warren Interchange	345.5	\$258 K	tower lighting comp date 10-31-06			
I-80 Roundtop Interchange	358	\$5.0 M	interchange/widen comp date 10-31-06			
Cheyenne/College & 12th/Lin Lincolnway &		\$551 K	upgrade signals comp date 10-31-06			
CR 149/Burns North	8-18	\$7.6 M	reconstruction comp date 11-30-07			
I-25 Cheyenne Marginal		\$500 K	cable guardrail (August, 2006 let)			
Cheyenne/16th Street	Snyder - Warren	\$35 K	replace curb/gutter			
2007						
I-25/ Cheyenne Marginal	7-11	\$3.0 M	tower lighting			
I-25/ Clear Creek	8.4 SBL	\$750 K	accel/decel lane (over program)			
I-25/Lake Absarraca	12.2	\$500 K	bridge repairs/overlay			
1-80/Cribbon Avenue	361	\$151 K	drainage			
I-80/Cheyenne-Pine Bluffs	365-401	\$7.3 M	dowels/bridges			
I-180/Cheyenne	8-10	\$294 K	lighting			
US 85/Meriden Rest Area	53.8	\$83 K	tower light			
Cheyenne/West Lincolnway	Westland RdI-80	\$5.7 M	reconstruction			
Cheyenne/US 30 East	various intersections	\$1.0 M	turn lanes			
Cheyenne/College & 12th/Li Lincolnway &	159	\$500 K	accel lanes			

Cheyenne/College Drive Lincolnwa	micro surfacing			
2008				
I-25/Cheyenne South	0-7 NBL	\$12.7 M	reconstruction	
I-25/Cheyenne North	17-30	\$1.2 M	deck overlay	
US 85	17-56	\$1.8 m	passing lanes	
Laramie County 124-2 (Old Yellowstone Road)	4.8	\$255 K	replace bridge	
2009				
I-25/Randall Avenue Interchange	11	\$7.8 M	replace bridge	
Cheyenne/Bishop & Hynds	7/2.5	\$300 K	extend pipe	
Cheyenne/Pershing Blvd	I-25 - Pioneer	\$4.0 M	reconstruction	
Cheyenne/Summit Rd	Ridge Rd - College	\$848 K	reconstruction	
2010				
Cheyenne/East Lincolnway	Big Horn-College	\$2.6 M	overlay/sidewalks	
WYO 210 (Happy Jack Rd) Gilchrist Section	10-20	\$12.3 M	widen/overlay	
2011				
I-25/Vandehei Interchange	13.8	\$2.9 M	widen/roundabout	
2012				
I-25/Speer Interchange	5	\$5.7 M	interchange	
WYO 210 Curt Gowdy Section	20-27	\$9.6 M	widen/overlay	